
SERVICE LIST 
(as at August 17, 2023) 

TO: THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 
TD West Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre 
100 Wellington Street West, Suite 3200 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7 
Fax: (416) 304-1313 
 
D.J. Miller 
Tel: (416) 304-0559 
Email: djmiller@tgf.ca 
 
Puya Fesharaki 
Tel: (416) 304-7979 
Email: pfesharaki@tgf.ca   
 
Lawyers for the Applicant and the Court-appointed Receiver 
 

AND TO: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP 
222 Bay Street, Suite 3000 
P.O. Box 53 
Toronto, ON M5K 1E7 
 
Jennifer Stam 
Tel:  (416) 202-6707 
Email: jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com  
 
James Renihan 
Tel: (416) 216-1944 
Email: james.renihan@nortonrosefulbright.com    
 
Lawyers for the Respondent 
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AND TO: FAAN ADVISORS GROUP INC. 
20 Adelaide Street East, Suite 920 
Toronto, ON M5C 2T6 
 
Naomi Lieberman 
Tel: 1 (833) 495-3338 
Email naomi@faanadvisors.com  
 
Naveed Manzoor 
Tel: (416) 258-6415 
Email: naveed@faanadvisors.com  
 
Financial advisors to the Respondent 

AND TO: RSM CANADA LIMITED 
11 King St. W., Suite 700 
Toronto, ON  M5H 4C7 
Fax: (416) 480-2646 
 
Bryan A. Tannenbaum 
Tel: (416) 238-5055 
Email: bryan.tannenbaum@rsmcanada.com  
 
Jeff Berger 
Tel: (647) 726-0496 
Email: jeff.berger@rsmcanada.com  
 
Court-appointed Receiver 

AND TO: TORYS LLP 
79 Wellington St W, Suite 3300 
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2 
 
Adam Slavens 
Tel: (416) 865-7333 
Email: aslavens@torys.com  
 
Lawyers for Tarion Warranty Corporation 
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AND TO: KOSKIE MINSKY LLP 
900 - 20 Queen Street W. 
Toronto, ON M5H 3R3 
 
Daniel Resnick 
Tel:  (416) 542-6299 
Email: dresnick@kmlaw.ca  
 
Lawyers for Massimo di Giovanni, as agent for the Trustees of the Labourers’ 
Pension Fund of Central and Eastern Canada, The Labourers’ International 
Union of North America, Local 183 Members’ Benefit Trust Fund, Prepaid 
Legal Trust Fund, Training Fund, Welfare Fund, Industry Fund, Vacation Pay 
and Statutory Holiday Pay Trust Fund, Health Safety and Apprenticeship 
Fund, Union Dues fund, Working Dues Fund, Retiree Fund, Promotion Fund, 
The Labourers’ Central and Eastern Canada Organizing Fund (CECOF), The 
Universal Workers’ Union, L.I.U.N.A. Local 183 and as Agent for Robert 
Adamo, Francis Borja, Fedrol, Bryan, Matthew Bryden, Crosaldo Calixtro, 
Dino Cestra, Jordan Crossfield, Richard Dos Santos, Raymund Frias, Jimmy 
Martins, Rodolfo Morais, Sean Oosman, Francesco Romeo, Angelo 
Serrentino, Nicholas Shouldice, Marshall Taylor, Noel Vasel, Pavel 
Leanovich, Raffie Madikian and Yousif Hikary 

AND TO: THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BARRIE 
70 Collier St., P.O. Box 400 
Barrie, ON  L4M 4T5 
Fax: (705) 739 4278 
 
Peter Krysiak 
Legal Counsel 
Tel: (705) 739-4220 ext. 4410 
Email: peter.krysiak@barrie.ca  
 
Chris Packham 
Legal Counsel 
Tel: (705) 739-4220 ext. 4511 
Email: christopher.packham@barrie.ca  
 
Wendy Cooke 
City Clerk 
Email: Wendy.Cooke@barrie.ca  
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AND TO: 1890292 ONTARIO INC. 
c/o DAOUST VUKOVICH LLP 
20 Queen Street West, Suite 3000 
Toronto, ON M5H 3R3 
 
Paul Hancock 
Tel:  (416) 597-6888 
Email: phancock@dv-law.com  
 
Construction lien claimant 

AND TO: PRO STAR EXCAVATING & GRADING LTD. 
c/o KOSKIE MINSKY LLP 
900 - 20 Queen Street W. 
Toronto, ON M5H 3R3 
 
Jeffrey J. Long 
Tel:  (416) 595-2125 
Email: jlong@kmlaw.ca  
 
Cristina Neves 
Email: cneves@kmlaw.ca  
 
Construction lien claimant 

AND TO: SUNBELT RENTALS OF CANADA INC. 
c/o DOOLEY LUCENTI LLP 
10 Checkley Street 
Barrie, ON  L4N 1W1 
 
Andrew Wood 
Tel: (705) 792-7963 
Email: awood@dllaw.ca  
 
April Hollebek 
Law Clerk 
Email: ahollebek@dllaw.ca  
 
Construction lien claimant 
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AND TO: WOODBRIDGE STONESLINGER (1994) LIMITED 
c/o SUTHERLAND LAW 
904-3300 Highway No.7 
Concord, ON L4K 4M3 
 
James Zeppieri 
Tel: (905) 695-5500 
Email: jzeppieri@sutherlaw.com 
 
Rabah (Rob) Moubarak 
Tel: (905) 695-5500 Ext. 2800 
Email: rmoubarak@sutherlaw.com  
 
Construction lien claimant 

AND TO: TAMARACK LUMBER INC. 
c/o BISCEGLIA & ASSOCIATES 
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
9100 Jane Street, Building A, Suite 200 
Vaughan, ON L4K 0A4 
 
Emilio Bisceglia  
Tel: (905) 695-5200 
Fax: (905) 695-5201 
ebisceglia@lawtoronto.com  
 
 

AND TO: STARDRAIN & CONCRETE INC. 
499 Edgeley Blvd., Unit 11 
Concord, ON  L4K 4H3 
 
c/o EME PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
123-5050 Dufferin St 
Toronto, ON M3H 5T5 
 
Peter Doyun Kim 
Tel:  (416) 800-1783 ext. 109 
Email: peter@emecorp.ca   
 
Construction lien claimant 
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AND TO: ALECTRA UTILITIES CORPORATION  
55 John Street North 
Hamilton, ON  L8R 3M8 
 
Lawrence Wilde 
Associate General Counsel  
Email: lawrence.wilde@alectrautilities.com  

AND TO: FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 3000 
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8 
 
Joseph Fried 
Email: jfried@foglers.com  
 
W. Ross MacDougall 
Email: rmacdougall@foglers.com  
 
Real estate counsel to Applicant 

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (CANADA)  
Ontario Regional Office  
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400  
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 
 
Diane Winters  
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  

AND TO: MINISTER OF FINANCE 
INSOLVENCY UNIT 
6th Floor, 33 King Street West 
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 
 
Insolvency Unit 
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  
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AND TO: FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP 
77 King Street West 
Suite 3000, P.O. Box 95 
TD Centre North Tower 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1G8 
 
Martin R. Kaplan 
Tel:  (416) 941-8822 
Email: mkaplan@foglers.com 
 
Lawyers for Bergo Investments Limited, 
MCO Management Inc. and Tony Karamitsos 
 

AND TO: UCIT ONLINE SECURITY INC.  
doing business as Stealth Monitoring 
3198 Orlando Drive 
Mississauga, ON  L4V 1R5 
 
Sidney Sommer 
Tel: 905-405-9898 ex. 201 
Email: Sidney@stealthmonitoring.com 
 

AND TO: BROOKSHORE HOMES (BARRIE) LIMITED 
9980 Keele Street 
Maple, ON L6A 3Y5 
 
Giuseppe (Joe) Tiano 
Tel: (416) 989-8300 
Fax: (905) 695-0733 
Email: joetiano@brookshorehomes.ca 
 
Purchaser under the Agreement of Purchase and Sale entered into with the 
Court-appointed Receiver, dated as of July 27, 2023  
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AND TO: N. H. WINTER LAW, PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
21 Dundas Square, 11th Floor 
Toronto, ON M5B 1B7 
 
Norman Winter 
Tel: (416) 964-0325, ext. 280 
Fax:  (416) 964-2494 
Email: nw@nwinlaw.com  
 
Counsel to the Purchaser, Brookshore Homes (Barrie) Limited 

AND TO: GILL + MULHOLLAND LLP 
340 King Street East 4th Floor  
Toronto, ON M5A 1K8 
 
Neil P. Gill  
Tel: 416-703-1900 
Email: neil@gmllp.ca 
 
Matthew W. Mulholland  
Tel: 416-703-1900 
Email: matt@gmllp.ca  
 
Lawyers for Purchasers, Hak Sea, Mary Ayuba and Aubu Ayuba 
 

 



EMAIL SERVICE LIST 

djmiller@tgf.ca; pfesharaki@tgf.ca; jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com; 
james.renihan@nortonrosefulbright.com; naomi@faanadvisors.com;  
naveed@faanadvisors.com; bryan.tannenbaum@rsmcanada.com; jeff.berger@rsmcanada.com; 
aslavens@torys.com; mkaplan@foglers.com; peter.krysiak@barrie.ca; 
christopher.packham@barrie.ca; Wendy.Cooke@barrie.ca; jlong@kmlaw.ca; 
cneves@kmlaw.ca; phancock@dv-law.com; awood@dllaw.ca; ahollebek@dllaw.ca; 
jzeppieri@sutherlaw.com; rmoubarak@sutherlaw.com; jfried@foglers.com; 
rmacdougall@foglers.com; peter@emecorp.ca; diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; lawrence.wilde@alectrautilities.com; 
Sidney@stealthmonitoring.com; dresnick@kmlaw.ca; joetiano@brookshorehomes.ca; 
nw@nwinlaw.com, ebisceglia@lawtoronto.com, neil@gmllp.ca, matt@gmllp.ca  
 


